

09.02.2026
Item No.43
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

CPAN 16 of 2026
In
WPA 26594 of 2025

Minati Biswas
Vs.
Nabarun Sen
Sub-Divisional Controller, F & S, Kalyani

Mr. Debabrata Saha Ray, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharya
..for the petitioner

1. Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the record.
2. In spite of service there is no appearance on behalf of the alleged contemnor.
3. Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to serve upon the learned counsels who appeared for the State in the writ application.
4. Matter be listed on 11th February, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)