

17.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No.**51**
MKP

CPAN 16 of 2026

Minati Biswas
Vs.
Shri Nabarun Sen, Sub-Divisional Controller,
F&S,Kalyani

In

WPA 26594 of 2025

Minati Biswas
Vs.
State of West Bengal And Ors.

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya

.....for the Petitioner

Ms. Sonal Sinha

Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty

.....for the State

1. Affidavit of compliance has been filed in Court today and a copy is served upon the Learned Counsel for the petitioner.

2. Matter be listed on **24.03.2026** for further hearing.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]