

24.3.2026
Item no. 43
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

CPAN 16 of 2026

Minati Biswas
Vs.
Nabarun Sen, Sub-Divisional Controller
In
WPA 26594 of 2025
Minati Biswas
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Subhankar Das
Mr. Neil Basu
Mr. Sankha Biswas
..... For the Petitioner
Ms. Sonal Sinha
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty
Mr. Sandipan Das
....For the Contemnor

1. Learned counsel for the alleged contemnor submits that he has been served with an exception to the affidavit of compliance yesterday and prays for an accommodation.
2. Matter be listed on **31st March, 2026** for further hearing and necessary order.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)