

22.04.2026
Item No.43
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

CPAN 16 of 2026
In
WPA 26594 of 2025

Minati Biswas
Vs.
Nabarun Sen
Sub-Divisional Controller, F & S, Kalyani

Mr. Debabrata Saha R ay, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharya
Mr. Neil Basu
Mr. Sankha Biswas
Ms. Oindrila Sarkar
Mr. Avidipta Paul
..for the petitioner

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
2. None appears for the opposite party due to resolution by the local Bar Association.
3. Matter be listed for hearing and necessary orders on **6th May, 2026.**

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)