

06.05.2026  
Item No.39  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**CPAN 16 of 2026**  
**In**  
**WPA 26594 of 2025**

**Minati Biswas**  
**Vs.**  
**Nabarun Sen**  
**Sub-Divisional Controller, F & S, Kalyani**

Mr. Debabrata Saha Ray, Id. Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharya  
Mr. Neil Basu  
Mr. Sankha Biswas  
Ms. Oindrila Sarkar  
Mr. Avidipta Paul  
..for the petitioner

On hearing the learned counsels for  
the petitioner and considering the fact that  
none appears for the State, the matter be listed  
on **18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.**

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**