

18.05.2026
Item No.41
Court No. 30
MKP

CPAN 16 of 2026

Minati Biswas
-vs-
Nabarun Sen, Sub-Divisional Controller

In
WPA 26594 of 2025

Minati Biswas
-vs-
State of West Bengal And Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya
Mr. Neil Basu
Mr. Sankha Biswas
Ms. Oindrilla Sarkar
Mr. Avidipta Paul

..... for the Petitioner

1. On hearing the Senior Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, it appears that the State is a party in the present case.
2. Accordingly, as the summer vacation intervenes and this Court shall be at Circuit at Jalpaiguri, in the first half of June, matter be listed on **24th of June, 2026.**
3. Petitioner shall serve upon the alleged contemnor afresh in the second week of June, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)